TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CapitalSource Finance LLC		109/25/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin and Associates, Inc. (successor to Martin Group, Inc. and Geoeconomics, Inc.)	
Street Address:	I515 North Sanborn Boulevard	
City:	Mitchell	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Martin Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 North Sanborn Boulevard	
City:	Mitchell	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNKNOWN	

Name:	Geoeconomics, Inc.	
Street Address:	515 North Sanborn Boulevard	
City:	/litchell	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57301	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNKNOWN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2712220	MARTIN GROUP, INC.

" TRADEMARK " 900144099 REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0648

Registration Number: 2716277 OMNIA	Registration Number:	2547289		
	Registration Number:	2716277	OMNIA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: docketing@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Osha Liang LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin St., Suite 3500 Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17602/002001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. Montgomery
Signature:	/john w. montgomery/
Date:	09/28/2009

Total Attachments: 1

source=17602_002001_release_TMs_20090928145148#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0649

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, by an Acknowledgment of Intellectual Property Collateral Lien dated as of October 22, 2004, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2004, Martin Group, Inc., a South Dakota corporation and Geoeconomics, Inc., a Montana corporation, (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to CapitalSource Finance LLC, as Agent ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademark Application Numbers 76183020, 76273137, and 76183021, and corresponding United States Trademark Registration Numbers 2,712,220, 2,547,289 and 2,716,277, respectively (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in the Trademarks to be duly executed as of September 25, 2009.

CAPITALSOURCE FINANCE LLC, as Agent

Rv.

Na

Title:

Christopher J. Blagg

Authorized Signatory

Notice of Release of Security Interest _Trademark Registrations (2).doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004069 FRAME: 0650

RECORDED: 09/28/2009